Incident #

2400019914
2400019908
2400019979
2400019969
2400019966

2400019964
2400019950
2400019947
2400019937
2400019936
2400020085
2400020084
2400020080
2400020079
2400020070
2400020069
2400020059
2400020039

2400020028
2400020159

2400020138
2400020137
2400020133
2400020132
2400020123
2400020116
2400020114

2400020109
2400020103
2400020092
2400020221

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

12/1/2024
12/1/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024

12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/5/2024

Page 1 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.

Time

Reported
10:15 PM

4:25 PM
6:05 PM
5:06 PM
3:27 PM

3:04 PM

11:41 AM
11:09 AM

9:48 AM
8:37 AM
8:48 PM
8:41 PM
7:09 PM
6:40 PM
4:24 PM
3:51 PM

12:33 PM  SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST
SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST

8:59 AM

1:21 AM
7:48 PM

2:55 PM
2:46 PM
1:39 PM
1:37 PM

11:58 AM

9:47 AM
9:38 AM

8:28 AM
2:28 AM

12:50 AM
10:43 PM

Address

SOUTH ST
HUDSON ST
WEST MAIN ST
WASHBURN ST

WEST MAIN ST/
WESTBROOK RD

WEST MAIN ST
RODNEY TER
WEST MAIN ST
EMERSON RD
WESSON TER
BEARFOOT RD
RODNEY TER
MAIN ST /BARTLETT ST
OTIS ST
WHITNEY ST
MAIN ST

MAIN ST

DAVIS ST/ NORTHGATE RD

SOUTH ST/ INTERVALE
FARM LN

DAVIS ST
SHOPS WAY
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
GOODNOW CIR
JUNIPER BROOK RD

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT
CHURCH ST/ FAY LN

LELAND AVE
MAIN ST/ SUMMER ST
CHURCH ST

Incident Type

Dog Complaint
Scams
Well Being Check
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Keep The Peace
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Lost Property
Fraud
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Animal Calls

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Oper. Under the Influence

Keep The Peace
Found Property
Disturbance
Disturbance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Accident:P.D.

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Well Being Check
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Dog Complaint

Report Run Date an Time: 12/11/2024 9:47:27 AM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Other
Assisted Party

Arrest
Arrest

Assisted Party
Report

Spoken To
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Report

Report
Spoken To
Report
Other



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.
2400020212 12/5/2024 8:42 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Report
2400020205 12/5/2024 6:54 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020204 12/5/2024 6:45PM WEST MAIN ST Scams Report
2400020197 12/5/2024 1:45 PM SCHOOL ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2400020196 12/5/2024 1:41 PM BRYANT LN Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020185 12/5/2024 9:23 AM CHURCH ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020184 12/5/2024 9:08 AM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Assisted Party
2400020181 12/5/2024 8:38 AM MAIN ST Hit and Run Report
2400020180 12/5/2024 8:33 AM CHURCH ST/ COLBY ST Accident:P.D. Report
2400020179 12/5/2024 8:30 AM  BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST Accident:P.D. Report

CuT

2400020178 12/5/2024 8:31 AM BARTLETT ST/ EAST MAIN ST Accident:P.D. Report
2400020177 12/5/2024 8:24 AM CHURCH ST Accident:P.D. Report
2400020176 12/5/2024 8:18 AM SCHOOL ST/ CATHERINE DR Accident:P.D. Report
2400020174 12/5/2024 7:05 AM WEST MAIN ST Stolen Property Report
2400020173 12/5/2024 6:18 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Warrant Arrest Arrest
2400020170 12/5/2024 1:55 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020253 12/6/2024 6:02 PM LONGFELLOW RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020251 12/6/2024 5:25PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2400020249 12/6/2024 5:01 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2400020248 12/6/2024 3:32 PM MAIN ST Found Property Report
2400020244 12/6/2024 2:52 PM MAIN ST/ SOUTH ST Accident:P.D. Report
2400020241 12/6/2024 2:20 PM COLBY ST Fraud Report
2400020238 12/6/2024 1:19 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020236 12/6/2024 11:23 AM AVALON DR Stolen Property Report
2400020233 12/6/2024 6:40 AM BARTLETT ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2400020231 12/6/2024 3:48 AM JUNIPER BROOK RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2400020230 12/6/2024 2:08 AM HUDSON ST/ PIERCE ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400020295 12/7/2024 4:51 PM HUDSON ST/ BOUNDARY ST Hit and Run Report
2400020293 12/7/2024 2:42 PM BRIGHAM ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party
2400020291 12/7/2024 2:12 PM OTIS ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2400020287 12/7/2024 11:37 AM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Report
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400020173 12/05/2024 6:52 AM  Loew,Larry 1660 Soldiers Field Rd Apt. Ste7- 61 W M

Page 2 of 3

1096 Brighton, MA 02135

Report Run Date an Time: 12/11/2024 9:47:27 AM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.

Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400020159 12/04/2024 8:04 PM Labonte,Kyle Robert 44 Harrison St Apt. 2 Putnam, CT 32W M

06260
Charges
90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2400020085 12/03/2024 9:05PM  Evans,Haley C. 6 Cunniff Ave Milford, MA 01757 30 W F
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2400020080 12/03/2024 7:19 PM  Alvarez,Henry 396 Winch St Framingham, MA  37WM
Mauricio 01701
Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2400020028 12/03/2024 1:21 AM  Cormier,Briana 62 Macintosh Ln Leominster, MA 31 W F
Patricia 01453

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 12/11/2024 9:47:27 AM



