

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400019914	12/1/2024	10:15 PM	SOUTH ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400019908	12/1/2024	4:25 PM	HUDSON ST	Scams	Assisted Party
2400019979	12/2/2024	6:05 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400019969	12/2/2024	5:06 PM	WASHBURN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400019966	12/2/2024	3:27 PM	WEST MAIN ST / WESTBROOK RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400019964	12/2/2024	3:04 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400019950	12/2/2024	11:41 AM	RODNEY TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400019947	12/2/2024	11:09 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400019937	12/2/2024	9:48 AM	EMERSON RD	Keep The Peace	Spoken To
2400019936	12/2/2024	8:37 AM	WESSON TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020085	12/3/2024	8:48 PM	BEARFOOT RD	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400020084	12/3/2024	8:41 PM	RODNEY TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020080	12/3/2024	7:09 PM	MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400020079	12/3/2024	6:40 PM	OTIS ST	Lost Property	Report
2400020070	12/3/2024	4:24 PM	WHITNEY ST	Fraud	Report
2400020069	12/3/2024	3:51 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020059	12/3/2024	12:33 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST	Animal Calls	Other
2400020039	12/3/2024	8:59 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST MAIN ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400020028	12/3/2024	1:21 AM	DAVIS ST / NORTHGATE RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400020159	12/4/2024	7:48 PM	SOUTH ST / INTERVALE FARM LN	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400020138	12/4/2024	2:55 PM	DAVIS ST	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2400020137	12/4/2024	2:46 PM	SHOPS WAY	Found Property	Report
2400020133	12/4/2024	1:39 PM	SOUTH ST	Disturbance	
2400020132	12/4/2024	1:37 PM	SOUTH ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400020123	12/4/2024	11:58 AM	GOODNOW CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020116	12/4/2024	9:47 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2400020114	12/4/2024	9:38 AM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020109	12/4/2024	8:28 AM	CHURCH ST / FAY LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020103	12/4/2024	2:28 AM	LELAND AVE	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400020092	12/4/2024	12:50 AM	MAIN ST / SUMMER ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400020221	12/5/2024	10:43 PM	CHURCH ST	Dog Complaint	Other



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.

2400020212	12/5/2024	8:42 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Report
2400020205	12/5/2024	6:54 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020204	12/5/2024	6:45 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Scams	Report
2400020197	12/5/2024	1:45 PM	SCHOOL ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400020196	12/5/2024	1:41 PM	BRYANT LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020185	12/5/2024	9:23 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020184	12/5/2024	9:08 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2400020181	12/5/2024	8:38 AM	MAIN ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400020180	12/5/2024	8:33 AM	CHURCH ST / COLBY ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020179	12/5/2024	8:30 AM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020178	12/5/2024	8:31 AM	BARTLETT ST / EAST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020177	12/5/2024	8:24 AM	CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020176	12/5/2024	8:18 AM	SCHOOL ST / CATHERINE DR	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020174	12/5/2024	7:05 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Stolen Property	Report
2400020173	12/5/2024	6:18 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400020170	12/5/2024	1:55 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020253	12/6/2024	6:02 PM	LONGFELLOW RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020251	12/6/2024	5:25 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400020249	12/6/2024	5:01 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400020248	12/6/2024	3:32 PM	MAIN ST	Found Property	Report
2400020244	12/6/2024	2:52 PM	MAIN ST / SOUTH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400020241	12/6/2024	2:20 PM	COLBY ST	Fraud	Report
2400020238	12/6/2024	1:19 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020236	12/6/2024	11:23 AM	AVALON DR	Stolen Property	Report
2400020233	12/6/2024	6:40 AM	BARTLETT ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400020231	12/6/2024	3:48 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400020230	12/6/2024	2:08 AM	HUDSON ST / PIERCE ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400020295	12/7/2024	4:51 PM	HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400020293	12/7/2024	2:42 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400020291	12/7/2024	2:12 PM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400020287	12/7/2024	11:37 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Report

Arrests:Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender240002017312/05/20246:52 AMLoew,Larry1660 Soldiers Field Rd Apt. Ste7- 61 W M
1096 Brighton, MA 02135



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/1/2024 Midnight To: 12/7/2024 11:59 PM.

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400020159 12/04/2024 8:04 PM Labonte, Kyle Robert 44 Harrison St Apt. 2 Putnam, CT 32 W M

06260

Charges

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2400020085 12/03/2024 9:05 PM Evans, Haley C. 6 Cunniff Ave Milford, MA 01757 30 W F

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400020080 12/03/2024 7:19 PM Alvarez, Henry 396 Winch St Framingham, MA 37 W M

Mauricio 01701

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400020028 12/03/2024 1:21 AM Cormier, Briana 62 Macintosh Ln Leominster, MA 31 W F

Patricia 01453

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A